Table S1 List of insect herbivores participating in plant-insect herbivore interaction networks in forest fragments, edges and forest interior. Degree of host plant specialization was categorized as follows: Monophagous (mono): Feeding on not more than one plant genus; oligophagous (oligo): Feeding on not more than one plant family; polyphagous (poly): Feeding on several plant families; omnivorous (omni): Feeding on plants as well as animals.
	Taxon
	Family
	Order
	Degree of host-plant specialization 
	Abundance Fragment
	Abundance Edge
	Abundance Interior

	
	
	
	
	Mean
	SD
	Mean
	SD
	Mean
	SD

	Pogonocherus.hispidus
	Cerambycidae
	Coleoptera
	poly
	0.17
	0.39
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00

	Andrion.regensteiniensis
	Curculionidae
	Coleoptera
	mono
	0.00
	0.00
	0.17
	0.58
	0.00
	0.00

	Barypeithes.sp.1
	Curculionidae
	Coleoptera
	-
	0.00
	0.00
	0.17
	0.39
	0.00
	0.00

	Coeliodes.transversealbofasciatus
	Curculionidae
	Coleoptera
	mono
	0.08
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00

	Curculio.glandium
	Curculionidae
	Coleoptera
	oligo
	0.25
	0.62
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00

	Otiorhynchus.veterator
	Curculionidae
	Coleoptera
	poly
	0.00
	0.00
	0.17
	0.58
	0.00
	0.00

	Phyllobius.argentatus
	Curculionidae
	Coleoptera
	poly
	0.17
	0.58
	0.17
	0.58
	0.25
	0.62

	Phyllobius.pyri
	Curculionidae
	Coleoptera
	poly
	0.00
	0.00
	0.42
	1.44
	0.00
	0.00

	Polydrusus.cervinus
	Curculionidae
	Coleoptera
	poly
	0.08
	0.29
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00

	Polydrusus.marginatus
	Curculionidae
	Coleoptera
	poly
	3.92
	13.57
	0.08
	0.29
	0.00
	0.00

	Polydrusus.mollis
	Curculionidae
	Coleoptera
	poly
	0.08
	0.29
	0.08
	0.29
	0.08
	0.29

	Strophosoma.melanogrammum
	Curculionidae
	Coleoptera
	poly
	0.17
	0.39
	0.58
	1.00
	0.25
	0.45

	Athous.haemorrhoidalis
	Elateridae
	Coleoptera
	omni
	0.00
	0.00
	0.08
	0.29
	0.00
	0.00

	Lagria.hirta
	Lagriidae
	Coleoptera
	poly
	0.83
	1.64
	0.33
	0.65
	0.33
	1.15

	Apterygida.media
	Forficulidae
	Dermaptera
	omni
	0.33
	0.89
	1.50
	2.54
	0.83
	1.80

	Chelidurella.guentheri
	Forficulidae
	Dermaptera
	omni
	3.00
	5.56
	2.50
	3.12
	1.25
	2.26


	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Taxon
	Family
	Order
	Degree of host-plant specialization 
	Abundance Fragment
	Abundance Edge
	Abundance Interior

	
	
	
	
	Mean
	SD
	Mean
	SD
	Mean
	SD

	Forficula.auricularia
	Forficulidae
	Dermaptera
	omni
	0.00
	0.00
	0.33
	0.65
	0.08
	0.29

	Hemiptera.sp.1
	-
	Hemiptera
	-
	0.08
	0.29
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00

	Heteroptera.sp.1
	-
	Hemiptera
	-
	0.00
	0.00
	0.08
	0.29
	0.00
	0.00

	Psylloidea.sp.2
	-
	Hemiptera
	-
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.08
	0.29

	Acanthosoma.haemorrhoidale
	Acanthosomatidae
	Hemiptera
	poly
	0.00
	0.00
	0.17
	0.39
	0.17
	0.39

	Aphidina.sp.2
	Aphididae
	Hemiptera
	-
	0.00
	0.00
	0.08
	0.29
	0.00
	0.00

	Aphidinae.sp.6
	Aphididae
	Hemiptera
	-
	0.50
	1.17
	0.08
	0.29
	0.75
	2.05

	Drepanosiphum.aceris
	Aphididae
	Hemiptera
	mono
	0.00
	0.00
	0.33
	0.89
	0.00
	0.00

	Drepanosiphum.sp.1
	Aphididae
	Hemiptera
	mono
	0.00
	0.00
	0.08
	0.29
	0.00
	0.00

	Dysaphis.crataegi
	Aphididae
	Hemiptera
	mono
	0.08
	0.29
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00

	Lachnus.roboris
	Aphididae
	Hemiptera
	oligo
	0.00
	0.00
	0.08
	0.29
	0.00
	0.00

	Myzocallis.carpini
	Aphididae
	Hemiptera
	mono
	0.00
	0.00
	0.08
	0.29
	0.00
	0.00

	Periphyllus.testudinaceus
	Aphididae
	Hemiptera
	mono
	0.17
	0.58
	0.17
	0.39
	0.00
	0.00

	Aphrophora.alni
	Aphrophoridae
	Hemiptera
	poly
	0.00
	0.00
	0.25
	0.87
	0.00
	0.00

	Phyllaphis.fagi
	Callaphididae
	Hemiptera
	mono
	0.00
	0.00
	0.08
	0.29
	0.17
	0.39

	Tuberculatus.sp.1
	Callaphididae
	Hemiptera
	oligo
	0.00
	0.00
	0.08
	0.29
	0.00
	0.00

	Acericerus.sp.1
	Cicadellidae
	Hemiptera
	mono
	0.08
	0.29
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00

	Alebra.sp.1
	Cicadellidae
	Hemiptera
	poly
	0.00
	0.00
	0.08
	0.29
	0.08
	0.29

	Arboridia.sp.1
	Cicadellidae
	Hemiptera
	-
	0.00
	0.00
	0.17
	0.58
	0.00
	0.00

	Cicadellidae.sp.1
	Cicadellidae
	Hemiptera
	-
	0.00
	0.00
	0.25
	0.87
	0.00
	0.00

	Cicadellidae.sp.10
	Cicadellidae
	Hemiptera
	-
	0.00
	0.00
	0.08
	0.29
	0.00
	0.00

	Cicadellidae.sp.11
	Cicadellidae
	Hemiptera
	-
	0.08
	0.29
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00

	Cicadellidae.sp.13
	Cicadellidae
	Hemiptera
	-
	0.00
	0.00
	0.08
	0.29
	0.00
	0.00

	Cicadellidae.sp.14
	Cicadellidae
	Hemiptera
	poly
	0.08
	0.29
	0.08
	0.29
	0.00
	0.00

	Cicadellidae.sp.2
	Cicadellidae
	Hemiptera
	-
	0.00
	0.00
	0.08
	0.29
	0.17
	0.58

	Cicadellidae.sp.5
	Cicadellidae
	Hemiptera
	-
	0.58
	0.79
	0.42
	1.44
	2.17
	6.89

	Cicadellidae.sp.7
	Cicadellidae
	Hemiptera
	-
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.17
	0.58


	Taxon
	Family
	Order
	Degree of host-plant specialization 
	Abundance Fragment
	Abundance Edge
	Abundance Interior

	
	
	
	
	Mean
	SD
	Mean
	SD
	Mean
	SD

	Cicadellidae.sp.9
	Cicadellidae
	Hemiptera
	-
	0.33
	0.78
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00

	Eurhadina.sp.1
	Cicadellidae
	Hemiptera
	mono
	0.08
	0.29
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00

	Iassus.lanio
	Cicadellidae
	Hemiptera
	mono
	0.50
	0.90
	0.17
	0.39
	0.00
	0.00

	Ledra.aurita
	Cicadellidae
	Hemiptera
	poly
	0.25
	0.62
	0.08
	0.29
	0.25
	0.45

	Oncopsis.carpini
	Cicadellidae
	Hemiptera
	mono
	0.00
	0.00
	0.17
	0.58
	0.00
	0.00

	Ribautiana.sp.1
	Cicadellidae
	Hemiptera
	mono
	0.00
	0.00
	0.08
	0.29
	0.00
	0.00

	Typhlocyba.bifasciata
	Cicadellidae
	Hemiptera
	poly
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.08
	0.29

	Zygina.angusta
	Cicadellidae
	Hemiptera
	poly
	0.33
	1.15
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00

	Zygina.flammigera
	Cicadellidae
	Hemiptera
	poly
	2.17
	3.74
	0.33
	0.89
	0.17
	0.58

	Zygina.griseombra
	Cicadellidae
	Hemiptera
	poly
	0.08
	0.29
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00

	Cicadidae.sp.1
	Cicadidae
	Hemiptera
	-
	0.08
	0.29
	0.08
	0.29
	0.00
	0.00

	Tachycixius.pilosus
	Cixiidae
	Hemiptera
	poly
	0.08
	0.29
	0.08
	0.29
	0.00
	0.00

	Issus.coleoptratus
	Issidae
	Hemiptera
	poly
	2.33
	3.52
	1.25
	1.48
	2.08
	3.40

	Lygus.pratensis
	Miridae
	Hemiptera
	poly
	0.17
	0.39
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00

	Lygus.rugulipennis
	Miridae
	Hemiptera
	omni
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.08
	0.29

	Megacoelum.infusum
	Miridae
	Hemiptera
	omni
	0.00
	0.00
	0.17
	0.39
	0.00
	0.00

	Miridae.sp.1
	Miridae
	Hemiptera
	-
	0.08
	0.29
	0.00
	0.00
	0.33
	0.89

	Miridae.sp.10
	Miridae
	Hemiptera
	-
	0.00
	0.00
	0.08
	0.29
	0.08
	0.29

	Miridae.sp.2
	Miridae
	Hemiptera
	-
	0.00
	0.00
	0.08
	0.29
	0.00
	0.00

	Miridae.sp.3
	Miridae
	Hemiptera
	-
	0.08
	0.29
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00

	Miridae.sp.5
	Miridae
	Hemiptera
	-
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.08
	0.29

	Miridae.sp.6
	Miridae
	Hemiptera
	-
	0.00
	0.00
	0.08
	0.29
	0.00
	0.00

	Miridae.sp.7
	Miridae
	Hemiptera
	-
	0.08
	0.29
	0.08
	0.29
	0.00
	0.00

	Miridae.sp.8
	Miridae
	Hemiptera
	-
	0.00
	0.00
	0.08
	0.29
	0.00
	0.00

	Miridae.sp.9
	Miridae
	Hemiptera
	-
	0.08
	0.29
	0.25
	0.62
	0.08
	0.29

	Pantilius.tunicatus
	Miridae
	Hemiptera
	oligo
	0.00
	0.00
	0.08
	0.29
	0.00
	0.00

	Phylus.melanocephalus
	Miridae
	Hemiptera
	omni
	0.17
	0.58
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00


	Taxon
	Family
	Order
	Degree of host-plant specialization 
	Abundance Fragment
	Abundance Edge
	Abundance Interior

	
	
	
	
	Mean
	SD
	Mean
	SD
	Mean
	SD

	Phytocoris.longipennis
	Miridae
	Hemiptera
	omni
	0.08
	0.29
	0.17
	0.58
	0.08
	0.29

	Phytocoris.tiliae
	Miridae
	Hemiptera
	omni
	0.92
	1.73
	0.58
	0.79
	0.67
	1.07

	Rhabdomiris.striatellus
	Miridae
	Hemiptera
	omni
	0.00
	0.00
	0.08
	0.29
	0.00
	0.00

	Oxycarenus.modestus
	Oxycarenidae
	Hemiptera
	mono
	0.00
	0.00
	0.08
	0.29
	0.00
	0.00

	Dolycoris.baccarum
	Pentatomidae
	Hemiptera
	poly
	0.08
	0.29
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00

	Palomena.prasina
	Pentatomidae
	Hemiptera
	poly
	0.17
	0.39
	0.08
	0.29
	0.00
	0.00

	Pentatoma.rufipes
	Pentatomidae
	Hemiptera
	omni
	1.33
	2.10
	0.42
	0.79
	0.75
	2.30

	Cacopsylla.melanoneura
	Psyllidae
	Hemiptera
	oligo
	0.00
	0.00
	0.17
	0.39
	0.00
	0.00

	Arytainilla.spartiophila
	Psyllidae
	Hemiptera
	mono
	0.17
	0.58
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00

	Cacopsylla.peregrina
	Psyllidae
	Hemiptera
	mono
	0.75
	2.30
	0.25
	0.45
	0.00
	0.00

	Psyllopsis.fraxinicola
	Psyllidae
	Hemiptera
	mono
	0.00
	0.00
	0.08
	0.29
	0.00
	0.00

	Rhinocola.aceris
	Psyllidae
	Hemiptera
	mono
	0.33
	1.15
	0.25
	0.62
	0.08
	0.29

	Physatocheila.dumetorum
	Tingidae
	Hemiptera
	omni
	0.00
	0.00
	0.08
	0.29
	0.00
	0.00

	Trioza.remota
	Triozidae
	Hemiptera
	mono
	0.00
	0.00
	0.08
	0.29
	0.00
	0.00

	Symphyta.sp.1
	Pamphiliidae
	Hymenoptera
	-
	0.00
	0.00
	0.08
	0.29
	0.00
	0.00

	Symphyta.sp.2
	Pamphiliidae
	Hymenoptera
	-
	0.00
	0.00
	0.08
	0.29
	0.00
	0.00

	Symphyta.sp.3
	Pamphiliidae
	Hymenoptera
	-
	0.08
	0.29
	0.08
	0.29
	0.00
	0.00

	Symphyta.sp.4
	Pamphiliidae
	Hymenoptera
	-
	0.08
	0.29
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00

	Lepidoptera.sp.2
	-
	Lepidoptera
	-
	0.00
	0.00
	0.08
	0.29
	0.00
	0.00

	Lepidoptera.sp.1
	-
	Lepidoptera
	-
	0.08
	0.29
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00

	Lepidoptera.sp.5
	-
	Lepidoptera
	-
	0.00
	0.00
	0.08
	0.29
	0.00
	0.00

	Coleophora.sp.1
	Coleophoridae
	Lepidoptera
	-
	0.17
	0.39
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00

	Coleophora.sp.2
	Coleophoridae
	Lepidoptera
	-
	0.08
	0.29
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00

	Biston.strataria
	Geometridae
	Lepidoptera
	poly
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.08
	0.29

	Ennomos.quercinaria
	Geometridae
	Lepidoptera
	poly
	0.00
	0.00
	0.17
	0.58
	0.17
	0.39

	Erannis.defolaria
	Geometridae
	Lepidoptera
	poly
	0.33
	0.89
	0.08
	0.29
	0.00
	0.00

	Geometridae.sp.2
	Geometridae
	Lepidoptera
	-
	0.00
	0.00
	0.08
	0.29
	0.00
	0.00


	Taxon
	Family
	Order
	Degree of host-plant specialization 
	Abundance Fragment
	Abundance Edge
	Abundance Interior

	
	
	
	
	Mean
	SD
	Mean
	SD
	Mean
	SD

	Geometridae.sp.3
	Geometridae
	Lepidoptera
	-
	0.00
	0.00
	0.08
	0.29
	0.00
	0.00

	Geometridae.sp.4
	Geometridae
	Lepidoptera
	-
	0.00
	0.00
	0.08
	0.29
	0.00
	0.00

	Geometridae.sp.5
	Geometridae
	Lepidoptera
	-
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.08
	0.29

	Geometridae.sp.6
	Geometridae
	Lepidoptera
	-
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.08
	0.29

	Geometridae.sp.7
	Geometridae
	Lepidoptera
	-
	0.08
	0.29
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00

	Geometridae.sp.8
	Geometridae
	Lepidoptera
	-
	0.25
	0.87
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00

	Hypomecis.punctinalis
	Geometridae
	Lepidoptera
	poly
	0.08
	0.29
	0.08
	0.29
	0.00
	0.00

	Operophtera.brumata
	Geometridae
	Lepidoptera
	poly
	1.00
	2.66
	0.00
	0.00
	0.17
	0.39

	Paradarisa.consonaria
	Geometridae
	Lepidoptera
	poly
	0.08
	0.29
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00

	Parectropis.similaria
	Geometridae
	Lepidoptera
	poly
	0.00
	0.00
	0.08
	0.29
	0.00
	0.00

	Plagodis.dolabraria
	Geometridae
	Lepidoptera
	poly
	0.08
	0.29
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00

	Hesperidae.sp.1
	Hesperidae
	Lepidoptera
	-
	0.08
	0.29
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00

	Incurvariidae.sp.1
	Incurvariidae
	Lepidoptera
	-
	0.00
	0.00
	0.25
	0.62
	0.00
	0.00

	Calliteara.pudibunda
	Lymantriidae
	Lepidoptera
	poly
	0.08
	0.29
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00

	Euproctis.chrysorrhoea
	Lymantriidae
	Lepidoptera
	poly
	0.08
	0.29
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00

	Lymantria.monarcha
	Lymantriidae
	Lepidoptera
	poly
	0.08
	0.29
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00

	Lymantriidae.sp.2
	Lymantriidae
	Lepidoptera
	-
	0.00
	0.00
	0.17
	0.58
	0.00
	0.00

	Amphipyra.pyramidea
	Noctuidae
	Lepidoptera
	poly
	0.08
	0.29
	0.08
	0.29
	0.00
	0.00

	Cosmia.trapezina
	Noctuidae
	Lepidoptera
	poly
	0.33
	0.78
	0.25
	0.87
	0.17
	0.39

	Eupsilia.transversa
	Noctuidae
	Lepidoptera
	poly
	0.17
	0.58
	0.25
	0.62
	0.00
	0.00

	Noctuidae.sp.1
	Noctuidae
	Lepidoptera
	-
	0.33
	1.15
	0.00
	0.00
	0.08
	0.29

	Noctuidae.sp.2
	Noctuidae
	Lepidoptera
	-
	0.25
	0.87
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00

	Noctuidae.sp.3
	Noctuidae
	Lepidoptera
	-
	0.00
	0.00
	0.08
	0.29
	0.00
	0.00

	Noctuidae.sp.4
	Noctuidae
	Lepidoptera
	-
	0.00
	0.00
	0.08
	0.29
	0.17
	0.58

	Noctuidae.sp.5
	Noctuidae
	Lepidoptera
	-
	0.08
	0.29
	0.17
	0.58
	0.00
	0.00

	Noctuidae.sp.6
	Noctuidae
	Lepidoptera
	-
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.08
	0.29

	Noctuidae.sp.7
	Noctuidae
	Lepidoptera
	-
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.08
	0.29

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Taxon
	Family
	Order
	Degree of host-plant specialization 
	Abundance Fragment
	Abundance Edge
	Abundance Interior

	
	
	
	
	Mean
	SD
	Mean
	SD
	Mean
	SD

	Noctuidae.sp.8
	Noctuidae
	Lepidoptera
	-
	0.08
	0.29
	0.08
	0.29
	0.00
	0.00

	Orthosia.cerasi
	Noctuidae
	Lepidoptera
	poly
	0.50
	1.24
	0.25
	0.87
	0.58
	1.08

	Orthosia.gothica
	Noctuidae
	Lepidoptera
	poly
	0.00
	0.00
	0.08
	0.29
	0.00
	0.00

	Orthosia.incerta
	Noctuidae
	Lepidoptera
	poly
	0.08
	0.29
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00

	Orthosia.munda
	Noctuidae
	Lepidoptera
	poly
	0.00
	0.00
	0.08
	0.29
	0.00
	0.00

	Archips.xylosteana
	Tortricidae
	Lepidoptera
	poly
	0.08
	0.29
	0.08
	0.29
	0.08
	0.29

	Pandemis.ribeana
	Tortricidae
	Lepidoptera
	poly
	0.08
	0.29
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00

	Tortricodes.alternella
	Tortricidae
	Lepidoptera
	poly
	0.00
	0.00
	0.08
	0.29
	0.00
	0.00

	Tortrix.viridana
	Tortricidae
	Lepidoptera
	poly
	0.08
	0.29
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00

	Ypsolopha.parentesella
	Ypsolophidae
	Lepidoptera
	poly
	0.08
	0.29
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
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